________________General Description
The MAX3095/MAX3096 are rugged, low-power, quad,
RS-422/RS-485 receivers with electrostatic discharge
(ESD) protection for use in harsh environments. All
receiver inputs are protected to ±15kV using IEC 1000-
4-2 Air-Gap Discharge, ±8kV using IEC 1000-4-2 Contact
Discharge, and ±15kV using the Human Body Model.
The MAX3095 operates from a +5V supply, while the

16 Narrow SO
16 QSOP
_______________Ordering Information
MAX3095EPE
MAX3095ESE
MAX3095EEE -40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C 16 Plastic DIP
16 Narrow SO
16 QSOP
MAX3096CPE
MAX3096CSE
MAX3096CEE 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C 16 Plastic DIP
16 Narrow SO
16 QSOP
MAX3096EPE
MAX3096ESE
MAX3096EEE -40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C 16 Plastic DIP
16 Narrow SO
16 QSOP
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
M
A
X
3
0
9
5
/M
A
X
3
0
9
6
±15kV ESD-Protected, 10Mbps, 3V/5V,
Quad RS-422/RS-485 Receivers
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS—MAX3095
(VCC = 5V ±5%, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.) (Note 1)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.